COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SENTRA
CORPORATION FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE
ADJUSTMENT CASE NO. 2020-00102

SENTRA CORPORATION'SRESPONSESTO COMMISSION STAFF'STHIRD
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Robert C. Moore

Robert C. Moore

STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477
Email: rmoore@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR SENTRA CORPORATION



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )

. )
COUNTY OF _ Moncd 2 )

The undersigned, John Osgatharp, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an
employee of Sentra Corporation, and that he has personal knowledge of the matters set
forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answers contained

therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

W Dsatiim p

John Osgatharp U 0 U

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this . day of June, 2020.

he Jaa

NOTARY PUBLIC -

My commission expires:

et e —

TERRI DENISE WITTY
Notary Public-State at Large
KENTUCKY
My Commission Explres _..‘.‘J.'...._....._" [aa




KPSC Case No. 2020-00102

Commission Staff’s 3" Set of Data Requests
Item No. 1

Pagelof 1

REQUEST NO. 1: Refertothe application, Attachment 4. State the source of the revenue

labeled Management Fees on the pro formaincome statement.

RESPONSE: The revenue labeled Management Fees on the pro formaincome statement is for
service provided to Clay Gas Utility District. Sentrareceives $0.50/Dth of natural gas used by

their customers.

Witness: John Osgatharp



KPSC Case No. 2020-00102

Commission Staff’s 3" Set of Data Requests
Item No. 2

Pagelof 1

REQUEST NO. 2: Refer to the response to Commission Staff’s Second Request for

Information, Item 2(b), the attached Nonrecurring Charge Cost Justification sheet.

a For Item B, Labor, provide adetailed list of items that is included in the two hours
of labor costs for the total that equals the $84.00 amount.

b. For Item B, Miscellaneous, provide a detailed itemized statement for the $25.00
amount.
RESPONSE:

a The two hours of labor for a disconnection/reconnection is estimated as follows.

Thetrip(s) could include two employees. The estimated timeis for one employee.

Disconnection trip:  Round trip travel time 45 minutes
Check for leaks and lock meter 15 minutes
Reconnection trip: ~ Round trip travel time 45 minutes

Remove lock and check for leaks 15 minutes
b. The $25.00 Miscellaneous charge is for transportation to and from a customer’s
location to disconnect and reconnect. Such around trip in our service area could be anywhere
from 20 to 30 miles. At $0.58/mile, the actua charge would range from $11.60 to $17.40.
Disconnection trip: ~ Round trip mileage at $0.58/mile  $12.50

Reconnection trip: ~ Round trip mileage at $0.58/mile  $12.50

Witness: John Osgatharp



